

511 9

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) 102333080	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
SIND (10: 000 : 002: (0xp: 0/0 //2002)	
Tab settings	logge veget the etterhol prining degramments or equilibrium
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  HALE PRODUCTS EUROPE LIMITED  9-9-0-2  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Private Limited Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: HALE FIRE PUMP COMPANY  Internal Address: 700 Spring Mill Avenue  City: Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania  Other Private Limited Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other  Execution Date: 04/01/2002	representative designation is attached:YesNo  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 394,471
Additional number(s) atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Dennis A. Gross, The Hill Firm	40
Internal Address: Suite 1201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\  \begin{align*} align*
Street Address: 666 Dundee Road	8. Deposit account number:  50-1799
1	
City: Northbrook State: IL Zip:60062	THIS SPACE
City: Northbrook State: IL Zip:60062  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE  9/3/2
9. Signature.  Dennis A. Gross	THIS SPACE  C// 3/07  gnature  Date

40.00 BP

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK OF Z S **REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0330** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For a valuable consideration,

## HALE PRODUCTS EUROPE LIMITED

a United Kingdom corporation, having an office and place of business at Charles Street, Warwick CV34 5LR, England, through its authorized agents undersigned below, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto HALE PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having an office and place of business at 700 Spring Mill Avenue, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania, 19428, United States, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain trademark, invention or improvement in

## **GODIVA**

registered in the United States Patent Office as Registration No. 394,471

HALE PRODUCTS EUROPE LIMITED

By:\_\_\_

Frank Notaro

WITNESSES:

( thurse Sain

SWORD TO BOFORE ME THIS

I DAY OF APRIL, 2102.

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0331